

VIOLATION NOTICE

State of Missouri
In the Circuit Court of Boone County
Municipal Division, City of Columbia
600 E. Broadway
Columbia Missouri, 65201

Within the aforesaid City and State:

I, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that I have probable cause to believe that:

Defendant Name: 5th Down Bar and Grill

Address: 912 Rain Forest Pkwy, Columbia, MO 65202

Phone: 573 442 8700

Email address: karenkrone@live.com


On or about (date): 10/10/2020

Time: 5:00pm

Did then and there commit the following offense and the facts supporting this belief are as follows:

A compliance check inspection was completed on the above mentioned date to ensure compliance with the most recent health order. Upon arrival, establishment had several tables pushed up against the bar with customers seated at them. This does not allow for social distancing between patrons and the bartender, and establishment was told during a previous inspection that this practice was not in line with the health order. Bar service of any type, this included, must first be approved the Health Dept. before service can go on in this manner. Due to repeated violations, an NOV was issued.

That these facts herein are true and constitute a violation of Section 11-98 of the Columbia Code of Ordinances for a violation of Section 1.07 of Order No. 2020-11, promulgated on Sept. 18 , 2020 by the Director of Public Health and Human Services and punishable under Section 11-81 and 1-8 of the Columbia Code of Ordinances.

Enforcement Officer Signature:  _____

Enforcement Officer Name (printed): Jessica Gladden